Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
			Application		nate
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Basic Caller ID Package	Per Line		\$11.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Flex Plan - Early Termination	Per Termination	50% of remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Flex Plan - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Line		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Flex Plan - Two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$10.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Flex Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$34.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan - Early Termination	Per Termination	50% of remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Line		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan - Two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$10.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$24.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$49.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Bundle, Flex Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$54.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle	Per Line		\$49.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle - Early Termination	Per Termination	\$200.00	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle - One Year Commitment Discount	Per Month		\$10.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Line		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle - Three Year Commitment Discount	Per Month		\$15.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle	Per Line		\$49.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - Discount when purchased with Unlimited Long DistancePlan and Broadband	Per Month		\$4.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - early termination	Per Termination	50% of the remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - Enhanced Discount (Kerville Exchange) for one year commitment and subscribing to Windstream Communication's Unlimited Long Distance Plan, Windstream;s Broadband and Internet Service	Per Month		\$22.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - Enhanced Discount (Kerville Exchange) for three year commitment and subscribing to Windstream Communication's Unlimited Long Distance Plan, Windstream;s Broadband and Internet Service	Per Month		\$30.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - one year committment discount	Per Month		\$5.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Month		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III - three year committment discount	Per Month		\$10.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III, additional line	Per Line		\$34.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Bundle III, initial line	Per Line		\$49.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Unlimited Bundle	Per Line		\$44.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Unlimited Bundle - early termination	Per Termination	\$200.00	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business Connect SB Unlimited Bundle - three year commitment discount	Per Month		\$5.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	BUSINESS ESSENTIALS PLAN - Tier 1 Market	Per Line		\$34.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	BUSINESS ESSENTIALS PLAN - Tier 2 Market	Per Line		\$39.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	BUSINESS PREFERRED PLAN - Tier 1 Market	Per Line		\$44.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	BUSINESS PREFERRED PLAN - Tier 2 Market	Per Line		\$49.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business SOHO Communications Bundle	Per Line		\$59.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Business SOHO Communications Bundle - Kerrvile Exchange Discount	Per Month		\$15.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Caller ID Premium Package	Per Line		\$15.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Caller ID Ultimate Package	Per Line		\$20.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Flex Plan - Early Termination	Per Termination	50% of remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Flex Plan - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Month		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Flex Plan - Two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$25.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Flex Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$24.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan - Early Termination	Per Termination	50% of remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Line		\$2.50

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan - Two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$20.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$24.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle - Unlimited Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$39.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Competitive Business Bundle, Flex Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$49.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Simple Broadband Bundle	Per Line		\$20.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Simple Broadband Bundle - per minute	Per Minute		\$0.10
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Flex Plan - 2-3 lines	Per Line		\$34.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Flex Plan - Early Termination	Per Termination	50% of remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Flex Plan - initial line	Per Line		\$39.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Flex Plan - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Month		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan - 2- 10 lines	Per Line		\$34.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan - Early Termination	Per Termination	50% of remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan - initial line	Per Line		\$39.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Bundle - Voice + Unlimited Plan - Optional Rotary Hunt Service	Per Month		\$2.50
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Complete Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$29.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Complete Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, early termination	Per Termination	100% or remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Complete Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$48.13
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Complete Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, three year commitment discount	Per Month		\$20.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Complete Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$10.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Essential Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$29.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Essential Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, early termination	Per Termination	100% or remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Essential Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$49.15
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Essential Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, three year commitment discount	Per Month		\$20.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Essential Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$10.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Starter Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, additional line	Per Line		\$29.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Starter Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, early termination	Per Termination	100% or remaining term balance	
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Starter Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, initial line	Per Line		\$54.99
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Starter Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, three year commitment discount	Per Month		\$20.00
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Small Business Starter Bundle, Voice + Unlimited Plan, two year commitment discount	Per Month		\$10.00

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 1 line	Per Line		\$34.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 2 lines	Per Line		\$54.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 3 lines	Per Line		\$74.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 4 lines	Per Line		\$94.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 1 line	Per Line		\$39.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 2 lines	Per Line		\$59.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 3 lines	Per Line		\$79.95
Business	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 4 lines	Per Line		\$99.95
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Busy Line, Fixed	Per Line		\$3.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Busy Line, Variable	Per Line		\$3.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Dont Answer, Fixed	Per Line		\$3.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Dont Answer, Variable	Per Line		\$3.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Remote Access	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting	Per Line		\$7.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$8.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Speed Calling, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$9.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$8.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$7.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$7.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$8.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Selector	Per Line		\$3.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Selector combined with any other feature	Per Line		\$1.50
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Waiting	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Waiting, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$7.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Call Waiting, Speed Calling 8, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$8.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Caller ID on Call Waiting	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Calling Waiting, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$7.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Cancel Call Waiting	Per Line		\$1.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Enhanced Call Waiting	Per Line		\$5.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Privacy Controller	Per Line		\$5.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Ring Plus	Per Line		\$6.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Selective Class of Call Screening	Per Line	\$55.00	
Business	Custom Calling Features	Speed Calling 30 Number List	Per Line		\$5.95
Business	Custom Calling Features	Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Three Way Calling, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$7.99
Business	Custom Calling Features	Toll Restriction	Per Line		\$4.99
Business	Direct Inward Dialing (DID	Each block of 50 DID numbers	Per Number Group	\$50.00	\$22.50
Business	Direct Inward Dialing (DID	Re-instatement of a DID number to a DID number block - 1st number	Per Number	\$200.00	\$1.00
Business	Direct Inward Dialing (DID	Re-instatement of a DID number to a DID number block - each addl number	Per Number	\$20.00	\$1.00
Business	Directory Assistance	Call Completion	Per Call		\$0.95
Business	Directory Assistance	Directory Assistance Operator Assisted Call Service Charge	Per Call		\$1.40
Business	Directory Assistance	Local Directory Assistance	Per Call		\$1.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Directory Assistance	National and Reverse Directory Assistance	Per Call		\$1.99
Business	Directory Assistance	Third Party Billing, Credit Card Billing Service Charge	Per Call		\$1.40
Business	Directory Listings	Additional Listing	Per Listing		\$3.49
Business	Directory Listings	Alternate Listing	Per Listing		\$3.49
Business	Directory Listings	Duplicate Listing	Per Listing		\$3.49
Business	Directory Listings	Extra Line of Information	Per Listing		\$3.49
Business	Directory Listings	Foreign Listing	Per Listing		\$3.49
Business	Directory Listings	Non Published Service	Per Listing		\$4.49
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)	Per Line	\$8.00	\$3.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Call Return	Per Line	\$8.00	\$4.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Call Tracing Service	Per Activation	\$5.00	
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name and Number Delivery	Per Line	\$8.00	\$10.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name and Number Delivery, combined with ACR	Per Line	\$8.00	\$10.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name and Number Delivery, combined with Call Return and Selective Call Rejection	Per Line	\$8.00	\$12.50
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name Delivery	Per Line	\$8.00	\$7.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name Delivery, combined with ACR	Per Line	\$8.00	\$10.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name or Number Delivery, combined with Call Return and Selective Call Rejection	Per Line	\$8.00	\$11.00
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Number Delivery	Per Line	\$8.00	\$9.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Number Delivery, combined with ACR	Per Line	\$8.00	\$9.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Package of any 2 enhanced features	Per Line	\$8.00	\$6.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Package of any 3 enhanced features	Per Line	\$8.00	\$7.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Package of any 4 enhanced features	Per Line	\$8.00	\$8.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Preferred Call Forwarding	Per Line	\$8.00	\$4.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Priority Call	Per Line	\$8.00	\$4.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Remote Call Forwarding	Per Line		\$20.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Repeat Dial	Per Line	\$8.00	\$4.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Selective Call Acceptance	Per Line	\$8.00	\$4.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Selective Call Rejection	Per Line	\$8.00	\$4.99
Business	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Three Way Conference/Transfer	Per Line		\$5.99
Business	Expanded Toll- Free Local Calling	Expanded Toll-Free Local Calling Service (ELCS) - Harper	Per Line		\$7.00
Business	Expanded Toll- Free Local Calling	Expanded Toll-Free Local Calling Service (ELCS) - Kerrville	Per Line		\$0.53
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Key Line - Harper	Per Line		\$21.90
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Key Line - Kerrville	Per Line		\$24.15
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	One Party - Harper	Per Line		\$23.60
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	One Party - Kerrville	Per Line		\$20.50
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	PBX Trunk - Harper	Per Line		\$29.50
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	PBX Trunk - Kerrville	Per Line		\$32.55
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Rural Party Zone A - Harper	Per Line		\$23.60
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Rural Party Zone A - Kerrville	Per Line		\$25.50
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Rural Party Zone B - Harper	Per Line		\$23.60
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Rural Party Zone B - Kerrville	Per Line		\$25.50
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Semi Public Paystation - Harper	Per Line		\$18.60
Business	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	Semi Public Paystation - Kerrville	Per Line		\$20.50
Business	Foreign Exchange	Four-Wire Channel- Terminal Equipment	Per Month	\$10.00	\$20.00
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Between buildings on same premises per 300 feet per channel (Minimum Monthly Charge \$1.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$0.25

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Bridging amplifier to accommodate 18 terminals	Per Month	\$7.50	\$13.00
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Common Battery, between buildings on different premises, per 1/4 mile per channel (\$8 Minimum Monthly Charge)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$2.00
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Extension lines between points in different buildings on the same premises, per 300 feet	Per Month		\$0.25
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Extension lines between points on different premises in the same exchange area, per 1/4 mile	Per Month		\$1.00
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Grade I channels - Duplex per 1/4 mile (Minimum Monthly Charge \$3.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$1.50
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Grade I channels - Simplex per 1/4 mile (Minimum Monthly Charge \$3.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$0.75
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Grade II channels - Duplex per 1/4 mile (Minimum Monthly Charge \$3.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$1.50
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Grade II channels - Simplex per 1/4 mile (Minimum Monthly Charge \$3.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$0.75
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Grade III channels - Simplex per 1/4 mile (Minimum Monthly Charge \$4.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$1.00
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Local Channel from music station to music customer, per 1/4 mile (Minimum Monthly Charge \$4.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$1.00
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Magneto Service between buildings on different premises, per 1/4 mile per channel (Minimum monthly charge \$4.00)	Per Month	\$7.50	\$1.00

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	One or two way automatic signaling for two-point service	Per Month	\$7.50	\$0.75
Business	Intraexchange Private Line and Channels	Within the same building per channel	Per Month	\$7.50	\$1.00
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.08
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.12
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.18
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.10
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.15
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.06
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.09
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.135
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.18
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.075
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.113
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.158

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.188
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.048
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.072
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.108
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.144
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.186
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.06
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.09
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.126
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.15
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.186
Business	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	1-Party Equivalent	Per Arrangement		\$15.00
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	Basic Interface Equipment	Per Arrangement		\$12.00
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	Basic Interface Facility - addl	Per Arrangement	\$240.00	\$19.00
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	Basic Interface Facility - first	Per Arrangement	\$315.00	\$19.00
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	Link Extension Equipment with Basic Interface Facility - addl	Per Arrangement	\$180.00	\$63.30
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	Link Extension Equipment with Basic Interface Facility - first	Per Arrangement	\$210.00	\$63.30
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	Link Extension Facility with Basic Interface Facility	Per Arrangement		\$23.10
Business	ISDN Basic Rate Interface	National ISDN Interconnect	Per Arrangement	\$170.00	

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	B-Channel - DID only per facility	Per Activation	\$125.00	
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Call-by-Call Service Selection Channel	Per Activation		\$22.50
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Data channel activation	Per Activation		\$22.65
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	D-Channel Backup	Per Activation	\$65.00	\$200.00
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	DID/DIOD channel	Per Activation		\$13.50
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	DID/DIOD channel	Per Activation		\$13.50
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	DS1 ISDN PRI Switched Facility - 1 yr contract	Per Arrangement	\$300.00	\$247.43
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	DS1 ISDN PRI Switched Facility - month to month	Per Arrangement	\$300.00	\$200.00
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	IXC Channel	Per Activation		\$21.50
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	PRI Access (Interface Arrangement) - 1 yr contract	Per Arrangement	\$61.57	\$315.44
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	PRI Access (Interface Arrangement) - month-to- month	Per Arrangement	\$65.00	\$350.00
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Subsequent Activity Charge	Per Service Order	\$123.14	
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Term Commitment Discount - Five Years	Per Month		16%
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Term Commitment Discount - Four Years	Per Month		12%
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Term Commitment Discount - Three Years	Per Month		8%
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Term Commitment Discount - Two Years	Per Month		4%

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Tie Channel	Per Activation		\$1.00
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	Voice channel activation	Per Activation		\$14.06
Business	ISDN Primary Rate Interface (PRI	WATS & 800 channel	Per Activation		\$22.00
Business	Mileage-Zone Charges	Excess mileage outside base rate area - Zone A (0-12 quarter miles)	Per Month		\$3.50
Business	Mileage-Zone Charges	Excess mileage outside base rate area - Zone B (over 12 quarter miles)	Per Month		\$6.50
Business	Mileage-Zone Charges	Obsolete (Available only to Existing Customers at 1 mile or less and only at existing Location - Per Docket 8771) Excess mileage outside base rate area - Zone A (0-12 quarter miles)	Per Month		\$1.00
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Intercept - addl 90 day increments	Per Line	\$12.50	
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Intercept - first 90 day extension	Per Line	\$15.00	
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Intercept - For customers that receive Recorded Announcement Service as of 2/1/2008)	Per Line		2.99
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Ringing - talk unit	Per Line	\$3.00	\$3.50
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Ringing Telephones, single circuit connecting two stations, per station	Per Line	\$5.00	\$3.00
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Conference Calling - Set Up	Per Call	\$10.00	
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Conference Calling - Usage	Per Minute per Conferees		\$ 0.20
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Conference Calling Usage, per minute talk time X number of conferees	Per Minute		\$0.20
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Customer Transfer Switch, each	Per Month	\$7.50	\$3.00

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Paper Bill Charge	Per Month		\$2.99
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Reserved telephone number, each	Per Number		\$4.99
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Returned Check Charge	Per Activation	\$25.00	
Business	Miscellaneous Services	Special Billing Numbers, per increments of 1-25 numbers	Per Number Group		\$2.50
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Local Message Charge (Roamer)	Per Minute		\$0.65
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Rate Group 1	Per Month	\$35.00	\$11.50
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Rate Group 1 - usage in excess of allowance	Per Minute		\$0.50
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Rate Group 2	Per Month	\$35.00	\$22.00
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Rate Group 2 - usage in excess of allowance	Per Minute		\$0.40
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Rate Group 3	Per Month	\$35.00	\$34.00
Business	Mobile Telephone Access	Rate Group 3 - usage in excess of allowance	Per Month		\$0.30
Business	N11 Service	E911 Service Exchange Line	Per Line	\$135.10	\$71.00
Business	N11 Service	End Office to Selective router trunk	Per Trunk	\$165.00	\$39.00
Business	N11 Service	PSAP Make Busy Trunk	Per Trunk	\$450.00	\$90.00
Business	Private Page Access Service	Digital Personal Paging Service Access Line, per unit	Per Line		\$11.00
Business	Private Page Access Service	Tone Personal Paging Service Access Line, per unit	Per Line		\$6.00
Business	Private Page Access Service	Voice Personal Paging Service Access Line, per unit	Per Line		\$22.00
Business	Service Charges	Access Line Work - Central Office	Per Line	\$7.00	
Business	Service Charges	Access Line Work - Outside Plant, 1st	Per Line	\$12.00	
Business	Service Charges	Access Line Work - Outside Plant, each addl on same service order	Per Line	\$6.00	
Business	Service Charges	Late Fee	Per Invoice	5% of the unpaid balance	
Business	Service Charges	Off Hook Condition	Per Request	\$15.00	
	•				

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Business	Service Charges	Priority Service Request	Per Service Order	\$20.00	
Business	Service Charges	Restoral of Service	Per Line	\$24.99	
Business	Service Charges	Restoration or Maintenance (Trouble caused by jacks, inside wire and/or customer-provided equipment or facilities)	Per Service Order	\$20.00	
Business	Service Charges	Service Order	Per Service Order	\$8.00	
Business	Service Charges	Services Change Charge	Per Service Order	\$15.00	
Business	Service Charges	Travel Charge	Per Visit	\$5.00	
Business	Distnce Learning	Discount available to a public or regional library, or a library operated by an institution of higher education or a school district	Per Line		25%
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Grande - Harper	Per Line		\$37.78
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Grande - Harper Zone A	Per Line		\$41.28
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Grande - Harper Zone B	Per Line		\$44.28
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Grande - Kerrville	Per Line		\$37.93
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Grande - Kerrville Zone A	Per Line		\$41.43
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Grande - Kerrville Zone B	Per Line		\$44.43
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Primo - Harper	Per Line		\$29.84
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Primo - Harper Zone A	Per Line		\$33.34
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Primo - Harper Zone B	Per Line		\$36.34
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Primo - Kerrville	Per Line		\$29.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Primo - Kerrville Zone A	Per Line		\$33.49
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Buyers Club Combo Primo - Kerrville Zone B	Per Line		\$36.49
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Caller ID Package	Per Line		\$12.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect 2 Package - Tier 1	Per Line		\$18.95

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect 2 Package - Tier 1 Discount when purchased with both Windstream's Broadband Service and Digital TV Service	Per Line		\$4.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect 2 Package - Tier 1 Discount when purchased with Windstream's Broadband Service or Digital TV Service	Per Line		\$2.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect 2 Package - Tier 2	Per Line		\$23.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect 2 Package - Tier 2 Discount when purchased with both Windstream's Broadband Service and Digital TV Service	Per Line		\$4.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect 2 Package - Tier 2 Discount when purchased with Windstream's Broadband Service or Digital TV Service	Per Line		\$2.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Basic Package - Tier 1	Per Line		\$23.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Basic Package - Tier 2	Per Line		\$28.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Flex Bundle	Per Line		\$27.04
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Flex Bundle, discount when purchased with Windstream's DSL Service.	Per Month		\$3.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Flex II Bundle	Per Line		\$27.04
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Flex II Bundle, discount when purchased with Windstream's DSL Service.	Per Month		\$5.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Select Bundle	Per Line		\$20.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited II Bundle, additional line	Per Line		\$9.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited II Bundle, discount when purchased with Windstream's DSL Service.	Per Month		\$5.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited II Bundle, initial line	Per Line		\$19.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited Package - Tier 1	Per Line		\$19.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited Package - Tier 1 Discount when purchased with Windstream's Broadband Service.	Per Line		\$5.04
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited Package - Tier 2	Per Line		\$29.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Connect Unlimited Package - Tier 2 Discount when purchased with Windstream's Broadband Service.	Per Line		\$5.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Essentials Package	Per Line		\$15.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	MyLine Bundle	Per Line		\$9.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Simple Broadband Bundle	Per Line		\$10.00
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	Simple Broadband Bundle - per minute	Per Minute		\$0.10
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 1 line	Per Line		\$24.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 2 lines	Per Line		\$34.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials PLAN I - 3 lines	Per Line		\$44.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials Plan II - 1 line - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$24.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials Plan II - 1 line - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$29.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials Plan II - 2 lines - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$34.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials Plan II - 2 lines - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$39.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials Plan II - 3 lines - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$44.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE Essentials Plan II - 3 lines - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$49.95

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE PREFERRED PLAN - 1 line - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$24.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE PREFERRED PLAN - 1 line - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$29.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE PREFERRED PLAN - 2 lines - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$34.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE PREFERRED PLAN - 2 lines - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$39.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE PREFERRED PLAN - 3 lines - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$44.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE PREFERRED PLAN - 3 lines - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$49.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED LD PLAN - 1 line - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$49.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED LD PLAN - 1 line - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$59.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED LD PLAN - 2 lines - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$59.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED LD PLAN - 2 lines - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$69.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED LD PLAN - 3 lines - Tier 1 Markets	Per Line		\$69.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED LD PLAN - 3 lines - Tier 2 Markets	Per Line		\$79.99
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 1 line	Per Line		\$29.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 2 lines	Per Line		\$39.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED PLAN I - 3 lines	Per Line		\$49.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED Plan II - 1 line	Per Line		\$59.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED Plan II - 2 lines	Per Line		\$69.95
Residential	Bundled Line and Feature Packages	VALUECHOICE UNLIMITED Plan II - 3 lines	Per Line		\$79.95

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Busy Line, Fixed	Per Line		\$2.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Busy Line, Variable	Per Line		\$1.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Dont Answer, Fixed	Per Line		\$2.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Dont Answer, Variable	Per Line		\$2.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forward Remote Access	Per Line		\$2.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting	Per Line		\$4.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$4.49
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Speed Calling, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$4.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$4.49
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$4.49
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Selector	Per Line		\$2.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Selector combined with any other feature	Per Line		\$0.95
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Waiting	Per Line		\$2.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Waiting, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Call Waiting, Speed Calling 8, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$4.49
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Caller ID on Call Waiting	Per Line		\$3.95
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Calling Waiting, Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Cancel Call Waiting	Per Line		\$1.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Enhanced Call Waiting	Per Line		\$4.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Privacy Controller	Per Line		\$4.95
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Ring Plus	Per Line		\$4.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Selective Class of Call Screening	Per Line	\$55.00	
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Speed Calling 30 Number List	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Three Way Calling	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Three Way Calling, Speed Calling 8	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Custom Calling Features	Toll Restriction	Per Line		\$3.99
Residential	Directory Assistance	Call Completion	Per Call		\$0.95
Residential	Directory Assistance	Directory Assistance Operator Assisted Call Service Charge	Per Call		\$1.40
Residential	Directory Assistance	Local Directory Assistance	Per Call		\$1.99
Residential	Directory Assistance	National and Reverse Directory Assistance	Per Call		\$1.99
Residential	Directory Assistance	Third Party Billing, Credit Card Billing Service Charge	Per Call		\$1.40
Residential	Directory Listings	Additional Listing	Per Listing		\$2.49
Residential	Directory Listings	Alternate Listing	Per Listing		\$2.49
Residential	Directory Listings	Duplicate Listing	Per Listing		\$2.49
Residential	Directory Listings	Extra Line of Information	Per Listing		\$2.49
Residential	Directory Listings	Foreign Listing	Per Listing		\$2.49
Residential	Directory Listings	Non Published Service	Per Listing		\$4.49
Residential	Directory Listings	Residence Family Plan	Per Listing		\$2.49
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)	Per Line	\$5.00	\$2.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Call Return	Per Line	\$5.00	\$4.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Call Tracing Service	Per Activation	\$5.00	
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name and Number Delivery	Per Line	\$5.00	\$9.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name and Number Delivery, combined with ACR	Per Line	\$5.00	\$9.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name and Number Delivery, combined with Call Return and Selective Call Rejection	Per Line	\$5.00	\$9.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name Delivery	Per Line	\$5.00	\$8.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name Delivery, combined with ACR	Per Line	\$5.00	\$8.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Name or Number Delivery, combined with Call Return and Selective Call Rejection	Per Line	\$5.00	\$9.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Number Delivery	Per Line	\$5.00	\$7.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Calling Number Delivery, combined with ACR	Per Line	\$5.00	\$8.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Package of any 2 enhanced features	Per Line	\$5.00	\$4.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Package of any 3 enhanced features	Per Line	\$5.00	\$5.95
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Package of any 4 enhanced features	Per Line	\$5.00	\$6.95
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Preferred Call Forwarding	Per Line	\$5.00	\$3.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Priority Call	Per Line	\$5.00	\$2.95
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Remote Call Forwarding	Per Line		\$9.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Repeat Dial	Per Line	\$5.00	\$3.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Selective Call Acceptance	Per Line	\$5.00	\$3.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Selective Call Rejection	Per Line	\$5.00	\$2.99
Residential	Enhanced Custom Calling Features	Three Way Conference/Transfer	Per Line		\$5.99
Residential	Expanded Toll- Free Local Calling	Expanded Toll-Free Local Calling Service (ELCS) - Harper	Per Line		\$3.50
Residential	Expanded Toll- Free Local Calling	Expanded Toll-Free Local Calling Service (ELCS) - Kerrville	Per Line		\$0.29
Residential	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	One Party - Harper	Per Line		\$12.65
Residential	Flat Rate Local Exchange Service	One Party - Kerrville	Per Line		\$12.80
Residential	Foreign Exchange	Four-Wire Channel- Terminal Equipment	Per Month	\$10.00	\$20.00

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.08
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.12
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.18
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Addl Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.10
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.15
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Day - Initial Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.06
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.09
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.135
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.18
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Addl Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.075
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.113
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.158
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.188
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	Evening - Initial Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.048

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.072
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.108
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.144
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.186
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Addl Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 1-17 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.06
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 18-22 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.09
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 23-28 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.126
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 29-34 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.15
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min 35-41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.186
Residential	IntraLATA Toll	N/W - Initial Min over 41 Miles	Per Minute		\$0.20
Residential	Mileage-Zone Charges	Excess mileage outside base rate area - Zone A (0-12 quarter miles)	Per Month		\$3.50
Residential	Mileage-Zone Charges	Excess mileage outside base rate area - Zone B (over 12 quarter miles)	Per Month		\$6.50
Residential	Mileage-Zone Charges	Obsolete (Available only to Existing Customers at 1 mile or less and only at existing Location - Per Docket 8771) Excess mileage outside base rate area - Zone A (0-12 quarter miles)	Per Month		\$1.00
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Intercept - addl 90 day increments	Per Line	\$12.50	
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Intercept - first 90 day extension	Per Line	\$15.00	
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Automatic Intercept - For customers that receive Recorded Announcement Service as of 2/1/2008)	Per Line		2.99
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Customer Transfer Switch, each	Per Month	\$7.50	\$3.00
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Reserved telephone number, each	Per Number		\$4.99

Туре	Billing Category	Rate Description	Rate Application	NRC	Recurring Rate
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Returned Check Charge	Per Activation	\$25.00	
Residential	Miscellaneous Services	Special Billing Numbers, per increments of 1-25 numbers	Per Number Group		\$2.50
Residential	Service Charges	Access Line Work - Central Office	Per Line	\$4.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Access Line Work - Outside Plant, 1st	Per Line	\$8.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Access Line Work - Outside Plant, each addl on same service order	Per Line	\$4.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Late Fee	Per Invoice	5% of the unpaid balance	
Residential	Service Charges	Off Hook Condition	Per Request	\$15.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Priority Service Request	Per Service Order	\$20.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Restoral of Service	Per Line	\$24.99	
Residential	Service Charges	Restoration or Maintenance (Trouble caused by jacks, inside wire and/or customer-provided equipment or facilities)	Per Service Order	\$20.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Service Order	Per Service Order	\$5.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Services Change Charge	Per Service Order	\$5.00	
Residential	Service Charges	Travel Charge	Per Visit	\$5.00	